UNOFFICIAL

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Cynthia Hughes 5 E Carriageway Dr Unit 3 Hazel Crest, IL 60429



Doc#: 0636249180 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/28/2006 04:18 PM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:665822 " lughes" ID:/2004111200176 Cook, IL

MERS #: 1001752-0000169830-0 VRU #: 888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: CYNTHIA HUGHES, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN Original Mortgagee: .MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC Dated: 12/13/2004 and Recorded 01/05/2005 as Instrument No. 0500540221 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Leference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 28-36101-017-1029 Property Address: 5 E Carriageway Dr Apt 304, Hazel Crest, 11, 60429-2034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc., a Delaware Corporation 2006 November 21,

DAMÍAN LYNCH.

SECRETARY

Α

ISTANT

TCP-20061121-0070 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 6855 KXILSOM1

0636249180 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON November 21, 2006, before me, TOM PURCELL, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Damian Lynch, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TOM PURCELL

Notary Expires: 09/07/2010 #409752

OFFICIAL SEAL
TOM PURCELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 409752
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 7, 2010

(This area for notarial seal)
TOP-20061121-0070 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 8856/66-5027 KXILSOM1

Prepared By: Colleen Thrail, P.O. BOX 8517, Portland, OR 97207-8517

TOP-20061121-0070 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 8856/66-5027 KXILSOM1

0636249180 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: Parcel 1: Unit 304 in Stonebridge Condominium No. 2, as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate:

Sublot "B" in Lot 2 in Development Company Subdivision part of Northwest 1/4 of Section 36, Township 36 North, Range 13, which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document No. 21942754 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easements for ingress and egress as contained in the Declaration recorded as Document 21670891 and amended and as created by Deed from United Development Company, a corporation of Illinois to Lee T. Twyman and Ernestine L. Twyman, his wife and recorded February 1978 as Document 24326856.

Permanent Index #'s: 25-36-101-017-1029 Vol. 0035

Property Address: 5 East Carringe Way Drive, Unit 304, Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429